

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in RA No.64/2006 & CWP No.8534/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T., seeking permission to bring additional facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

Date: 31/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents in SLP(C)No.7474/2007  
through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 10th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar