

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18734-18735 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

Date: 12/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to pay the process fee within two weeks.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matters on 7th May, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar