

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in RA No. 64/2006
& CWP No. 8534/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.,SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18734-18735 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP (C) No. 18734-18735/2007 has to take
appropriate steps to confirm the service upon unserved respondents.
Await service in SLP(C) No. 7474/2007.
List all the matters on 12.11.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

bp