

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CWP No. 8534/2003 and order dated 21/04/2006 in RA No. 64/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and seeking permission to bring additional facts and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18734-18735 of 2007

(With appln, for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put on a non-miscellaneous day in the third  
week of July, 2010.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)  
Court Master