

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CWP No.
8534/2003 and order dated 21/4/2006 passed by the The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH in R.A. No. 64 of 2006)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,seeking permission to bring additional facts and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18734-18735 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4036 of 2007

It is pointed out by learned senior counsel for
the petitioners that respondent No. 1 has since

..2/-

: 2 :

expired. He prays for time to take appropriate steps
in the matter.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 7474, 18734-18735 of 2007

Although these cases have been listed for final
disposal, but we find that all the documents, which
have been filed in the connected adjourned case, have
not been filed in these two cases. Learned counsel for
the respondents also complains that the documents on
which the petitioners propose to place reliance have
not been supplied to her.

Under the circumstances, let the parties
exchange the pleadings as well as the documents on

which they propose to rely upon.

List all the cases after four weeks on a
miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master