

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4036/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 and 23/09/2005 in RA
No. 64/2006 & CWP No.8534/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harkesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.(Not present)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite last opportunity granted to the petitioners
to take steps against respondent No.1, no steps were taken.In view of this, the special leave petition qua
respondent No.1 is dismissed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master