

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9008-9009/2012

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9017/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 9018/2012 (IV)

Date : 20-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana is directed to get clear instruction as to whether after the judgment of the High Court, the orders have actually been implemented and the benefit, without reference to cut off date, has been granted to some employees.

List on 26.07.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR